501838458 03/01/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Luiz Antonio M. da Silva	02/10/2012
Juraci Marques da Silva	02/09/2012
Adilson Ignacio da Silva	02/06/2012
Antonio Severo Porto Junior	02/06/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF Corporation
Street Address:	100 Campus Drive
City:	Florham Park
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07932

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13328895
PCT Number:	US1165545

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (215)988-2757

 Phone:
 2159882888

Email: Lisa.Stanton@dbr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Drinker Biddle & Reath/Lisa Stanton

Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	200895-0066-US (477420)

PATENT REEL: 027790 FRAME: 0711

S80 00 133288

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Stanton
Total Attachments: 4 source=200895-0066-00-US Executed Assi source=200895-0066-00-US Executed Assi source=200895-0066-00-US Executed Assi source=200895-0066-00-US Executed Assi	gnment (2887825_1)#page2.tif gnment (2887825_1)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 027790 FRAME: 0712

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, Luiz Antonio M. da Silva, being a citizen of Brazil residing at 2050 Costa Barros, St, 03/1603, Vila Alpina, São Paulo 03210-001; Juraci Marques da Silva, being a citizen of Brazil residing at Caçapava Street No. 313, Jacarei, São Paulo 12306-005; Adilson Ignacio da Silva, being a citizen of Brazil residing at Ave, Oswaldo Aranha 1595, Vila Zelia, Lorena - SP and Antonio Severo Porto Junior, being a citizen of Brazil residing at 55, Teófilo Otoni Street, Guaratinguetá – SP; are the inventors of an invention in

STABLE POLYACRYLIC ACIDS, THEIR MANUFACTURE AND THEIR USE

for which we have executed the following applications:

U.S. Patent Application No. 13/328,895	Filed December 16, 2011
International Patent Application No. PCT/US11/65545	Filed December 16, 2011

and

WHEREAS, BASF Corporation, a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 100 Campus Drive, Florham Park, New Jersey 07932, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, the said inventor(s) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said BASF Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, the said improvements, and the said application, all applications derived therefrom and all continuing prosecution and RCE applications, conversions, divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications including PCT applications for Letters Patent or Inventor's Certificates which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent or Inventor's Certificates which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said BASF Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

WE HEREBY authorize the above-mentioned assignee, BASF Corporation, to insert/have inserted into this instrument the serial number and filing date of said patent applications.

PHIP/934883.1

1

WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will communicate to said BASF Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention and said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all continuing prosecution, divisional, continuing, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said BASF Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements in all countries.

		I hereunto set my nano ano seal the day and year
set opposite my	respective signature	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Date: 02/10	0/2012	
MM	/DD/YYYY	Luiz Antonio M. da Silva
State of)	V
	ss.:	
County of)	
On this	day of	, 2012, before me, a Notary Public in and
for the State at	nd County aforesaid	, personally appeared <u>Luiz Antonio M. da Silva to</u>
me known to m	e to be the person	of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing
instrument, and	he acknowledged the	e same to be his free act and deed.
•		•
		Notes Dublic
		Notary Public
IN TEST	MONY WHEREOF	I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year
	respective signatur	
set opposite my	Tespeotive dignarar	
/	001-10	
Date: 02 /	93/2012	Survivor A de de
Date: 02 /0	/DD/YYYY	
01-46	`	
State of)	
DELID/ORARRS 1		· ·

PATENT REEL: 027790 FRAME: 0714

County of)
On this day of, 2012, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Juraci Marques da Silva</u> , to me known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my respective signature. Date: OZOG ZOIZ MM/DD/YYYY Adlison Ignacio da Silva
State of) ss.: County of)
On this day of, 2012, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Adilson Ignacio da-Silva</u> to me known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my respective signature. Date: O2/06/2012 MM/DD/YYYY Antonio Severo Perto Junior
State of) ss.:
County of)
On this day of, 2012, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Antonio Severo Porto Junior</u>
РНІР/934883.1

PATENT REEL: 027790 FRAME: 0715

to me known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

PHIP/934883.1

PATENT

REEL: 027790 FRAME: 0716